
RESOLUTION NO. XXXXX It was moved by Commissioner _______ and duly seconded 

by Commissioner _______ to adopt the following Resolution:  

 

WHEREAS, at an August 9, 2022, Board of County Commissioner Study Session, the Human 

Resources Department presented proposed 2023 holiday schedule for consideration: and  

 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners must approve annually the observed holidays 

for the County.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe 

County, Colorado to authorize the 2023 Holiday Schedule as follows:  

 

 New Years Day – Monday, January 2 

 Martin Luther King Day – Monday, January 16 

 Presidents Day – Monday, February 20 

 Memorial Day – Monday, May 29 

 Juneteenth – Monday, June 19 

 Independence Day – Tuesday, July 4 

 Labor Day – Monday, September 4 

 Arapahoe Day – Monday, October 2 

 Veterans Day – Friday, November 10 

 Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 23 

 Day after Thanksgiving – Friday, November 24 

 Christmas Eve – Monday, December 25 

 Christmas Day – Tuesday, December 26 

 Floating Holiday (1) 

 

The vote was:  

 

Commissioner Baker, ___; Commissioner Warren-Gully, ___; Commissioner Holen, ___; 

Commissioner Jackson, ___; Commissioner Sharpe, ___.  

 

The Chair declared the motion carried and so ordered. 


